RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Operation Force:
		  520 ± 130gf  Yellow (Y)
		  320 ± 80gf Salmon (S)
		  260 ± 50gf Red (R)

Surface-Mounting Type Tactile Switch
(Non-Washable)
How to Order
□ = Phosphor Bronze Dome
S = Stainless Steel Dome
Ta c t  S w i t c h e s
SMD Type (with Cap Options: SCAP Series)
STSM-2(12X12) & STSM(G)-6(6.2X6.2)  Series
RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
△ Temperature Profile:
Temperature
Room
150°
MAX 260°
60sec
120~150sec
TIME(sec)
255°
230°
5~10sec
Soldering Process
▲ Hand Soldering : Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled
at 350º approx. 5 seconds while applying solder
▲ Reflow Soldering: When applying reflow soldering the peak
temperature or the reflow oven should be set to 260ºC max
STSM 2      -    
Package Style:
B = Tube
T/R = Tape and Reel
Soldering:
R = Lead Free Solderable
Dimension H:
1 = 4.3mm
4 = 7.3mm (SQ)X3.8mm
5 = 8.5mm
Color of Stem for Operating Force:
N = Brown, 160gf
R = Red, 260gf
S = Salmon, 320gf
Prod Size
2 = 12x12mm
Surface-Mounting Type Tactile Switch
(Non Washable)
□ = Phosphor Bronze Dome
S = Stainless Steel Dome
(12x12 K,S,Y Unavailable)
Ta c t  S w i t c h e s
SMD Type (with Cap Options: SCAP Series)
STSM-2(12X12) & STSM(G)-6(6.2X6.2)  Series